Table 6: General recommendations for uveitis/rheumatologically patients on conventional IMT
or biologics (n =139)

Hand and personal hygiene

Avoiding crowds

Use of masks

Avoiding unproductive attendances at hospital

Postponing long-term follow-up

Self-isolation

If really sick (with no symptoms of respiratory infection), see urgently doctor




Table 6A: General recommendations for uveitis patients on conventional IMT or biologics —

As per years of experience and number of patients of uveitis on IMT per year

Criteria

Uveitis specialists' expertise

see urgently doctor

on IMT/year

Years of experience <15 (n = 80)
) in uveitis > 15 (n =59)
Hand and personal hygiene
P Yo Uveitis patients <300 (n = 85)
on IMT/year > 300 (n =54)
Years of experience <15 (n =80)
- in uveitis > 15 (n = 59)
Avoiding crowds
9 Uveitis patients < 300 (n = 85)
on IMT/year = 300 (n =54)
Years of experience <15 (n = 80)
in uveitis > 15 (n = 59)
Use of masks
Uveitis patients < 300 (n = 85)
on IMT/year > 300 (n =54)
Years of experience <15 (n =80)
Avoiding unproductive in uveitis > 15 (n = 59)
attendances at hospital Uveitis patients <300 (n = 85)
on IMT/year > 300 (n =54)
Years of experience <15 (n = 80)
Postponing long-term follow- in uveitis > 15 (n = 59)
up Uveitis patients < 300 (n = 85)
on IMT/year > 300 (n =54)
Years of experience <15 (n = 80)
_ _ in uveitis > 15 (n =59)
Self-isolation
Uveitis patients < 300 (n = 85)
on IMT/year > 300 (n =54)
If really sick (with no Years of experience <15 (n =380)
symptoms of respiratory in uveitis > 15 (n =59)
infection), Uveitis patients < 300 (n = 85)

> 300 (n =54)

No. (%)




Table 6B: General recommendations for uveitis patients on conventional IMT or biologics -

As per geographical region of practice

Hand and personal hygiene

Criteria Experts' geographical area No. (%)
Asia (n = 44) 44 (100 % )
Africa (n=3) 3(100 %)

Europe (n =43)

43 (100 % )

North America (n = 34)

34 (100 % )

Avoiding crowds

South America (n =7) 7 (100 %)
Oceania (n = 8) 8 (100 %)
Asia (n = 44) 44 (100 % )
Africa (n=3) 3(100 %)

Europe (n =43)

43 (100 %)

North America (n = 34)

34 (100 %)

Use of masks

South America (n =7) 7 (100 %)
Oceania (n = 8) 8 (100 %)
Asia (n = 44) 43 (97.73 %)
Africa (n=3) 3(100 %)

Europe (n =43)

35(81.4 %)

North America (n = 34)

28 (82.35 %)

Avoiding unproductive attendances at
hospital

South America (n =7) 7 (100 %)
Oceania (n = 8) 4 (50 %)
Asia (n = 44) 44 (100 % )
Africa (n=3) 3(100 %)

Europe (n =43)

43 (100 % )

North America (n = 34)

34 (100 %)

Postponing long-term follow-up

South America (n =7) 7 (100 %)
Oceania (n = 8) 8 (100 %)
Asia (n = 44) 38 (86.36 % )
Africa (n=3) 3(100 %)

Europe (n =43)

42 (97.67 %)

North America (n = 34)

30 (88.24 % )

South America (n =7)

7 (100 % )

Oceania (n = 8)

7(875%)

Asia (n = 44)

34 (77.27 % )

Africa (n =3)

1(33.33%)

Europe (n =43)

35(81.4 %)

If really sick (with no symptoms of respiratory
infection),
see urgently doctor

Self-isolation North America (n = 34) 24 (70.59 % )
South America (n =7) 7 (100 %)
Oceania (n = 8) 6(75%)
Asia (n = 44) 43 (97.73 %)
Africa (n=3) 3(100 %)

Europe (n =43)

43 (100 %)

North America (n = 34)

33 (97.06 % )

South America (n =7)

6(85.71%)

Oceania (n = 8)

8 (100 % )

Consensus for “Yes”







